

NER 2017 Grand Prix Leg 1  
John Charles Aquatic Centre  
Leeds



21 January 2017

Detailed Results

6.5.2.0

**Womens 1m**

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Millie Haffety (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #536835</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	47.30	47.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	48.30	95.60	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.5	46.80	142.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	54.60	197.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	50.40	247.40	
<b>2 Millie Fowler (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809553</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	42.55	42.55	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	79.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	45.10	124.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	55.90	180.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.5	54.00	234.75	
<b>3 Fern Hitchen (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #830173</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	50.40	50.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	91.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	41.60	132.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5			21.0	48.30	181.00	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.0	52.80	233.80	
<b>4 Lydia Rosenthal (1998) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #726254</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	45.60	45.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	87.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	42.55	129.95	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	176.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	54.60	231.35	
<b>5 Amy Read (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #867754</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	44.40	44.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	41.80	86.20	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	46.80	133.00	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	42.55	175.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	50.70	226.25	
<b>6 Evie Webb (1998) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #790284</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	48.00	48.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	7.0	6.0			18.0	46.80	94.80	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	140.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	39.10	179.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	45.00	224.50	
<b>7 Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #866830</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	45.50	45.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	44.40	89.90	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.5	44.85	134.75	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	175.70	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	42.50	218.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Sarah Leach (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809557</b>													
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	44.85	44.85	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	46.80	91.65	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	3.5	3.5	5.0	4.5		12.0	31.20	122.85	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.0	44.00	166.85	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5		20.5	49.20	216.05	
<b>9 Emily Bearpark (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #558993</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		18.5	44.40	44.40	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0		19.0	43.70	88.10	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5		17.0	35.70	123.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	50.40	174.20	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0		15.5	40.30	214.50	
<b>10 Channein Lancaster (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #396513</b>													
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	41.40	41.40	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	81.00	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	35.70	116.70	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		13.0	33.80	150.50	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		21.0	50.40	200.90	
<b>11 Callie Eaglestone (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #846374</b>													
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	40.80	40.80	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	34.50	75.30	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	4.0	5.5	6.0	5.0		16.5	34.65	109.95	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.0	41.80	151.75	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	40.80	192.55	
<b>12 Tia McGarry (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809567</b>													
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	38.85	38.85	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0		16.0	38.40	77.25	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		12.5	28.75	106.00	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	37.80	143.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0		19.5	46.80	190.60	
<b>13 Richelle Houlden (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868620</b>													
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	39.00	39.00	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0		18.5	38.85	77.85	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.0	3.0	5.0	4.5		11.5	27.60	105.45	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	33.00	138.45	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	42.90	181.35	
<b>14 Jessica Vega (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1110495</b>													
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	4.5	6.0	5.5		15.5	37.20	37.20	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	36.30	73.50	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	5.0	5.0		13.0	31.20	104.70	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		13.5	31.05	135.75	
303B	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0		9.0	21.60	157.35	

## Womens Open Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Georgia Davenport (1996) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #830177</b>													
107C	Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	43.20	43.20	
6243D	Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.0	6.5	6.0				17.5	56.00	99.20	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	46.20	145.40	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.0				19.0	53.20	198.60	
205B	Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	49.30	247.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Womens Open Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Phoebe Banks (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #867751</b>													
301B Reverse Dive	10	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	40.85	40.85	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	8.5	8.0	7.0					23.5	68.15	109.00	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	54.60	163.60	
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	61.50	225.10	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	2.0	2.5	2.5					7.0	19.60	244.70	
<b>3 Tia McGarry (1999) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #809567</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	39.10	39.10	
5251B Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist	10	2.6	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	48.10	87.20	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	49.30	136.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	58.80	195.30	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	47.60	242.90	
<b>4 Holly Waxman (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #866830</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	50.40	50.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	31.05	81.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	53.20	134.65	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	4.5	3.5	3.0					11.0	30.80	165.45	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	50.75	216.20	
<b>5 Amy Read (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #867754</b>													
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	54.60	54.60	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	44.80	99.40	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	55.10	154.50	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	4.0	4.5	5.0					13.5	39.15	193.65	
624B Armstand Back Double Somersault	10	2.8	2.5	3.0	2.0					7.5	21.00	214.65	
<b>6 Emily Bearpark (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #558993</b>													
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	7.5	2.8	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	39.20	39.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	5	3.1	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	55.80	95.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	45.50	140.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	28.50	169.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	42.00	211.00	
<b>7 Jessica Vega (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1110495</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	40.95	40.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	38.85	79.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	39.60	119.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	37.95	157.35	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.5	5.5	6.0					16.0	33.60	190.95	

## Group A Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Dominique Hinchliffe (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #803529</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	31.50	31.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	31.20	62.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	28.05	90.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	31.45	122.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	38.50	160.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	37.95	198.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	40.30	238.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	39.60	278.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Gina Webb (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #866833</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	31.50	31.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	28.90	60.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	32.00	92.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	34.00	126.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	34.65	161.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	3.5	5.0					13.5	32.40	193.45	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	43.20	236.65	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	40.95	277.60	
<b>3 Lucy Rose Ormondroyd (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #821018</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	6.0	7.0					20.5	30.75	30.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	30.60	61.35	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	28.80	90.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	34.00	124.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	3.5	4.0					12.5	26.25	150.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	30.80	181.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	29.70	210.90	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5					11.5	27.60	238.50	
<b>4 Rosie Wilson-Burrell (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #837235</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	31.45	31.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	28.50	59.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	25.60	85.55	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	5.0					13.0	27.30	112.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	31.50	144.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	2.5	3.0					8.0	19.20	163.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	33.60	197.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	37.95	235.10	
<b>5 Millie Fairhurst Marshall (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1119457</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.0	6.0					17.5	26.25	26.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	30.60	56.85	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	5.5	6.0					18.5	29.60	86.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.0	3.5					10.5	17.85	104.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	38.50	142.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	39.60	182.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.0	3.0					12.0	28.80	211.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	3.5	2.5	4.0					10.0	23.00	234.20	
<b>6 Saffron Butler (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #940938</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	27.75	57.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	27.20	84.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	22.10	106.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	3.0	4.0	3.0					10.0	22.00	128.80	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	24.15	152.95	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.5	3.0					10.5	25.20	178.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	34.80	212.95	
<b>7 Emily Field (2001) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #943757</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	24.75	24.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	24.00	48.75	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	24.65	73.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	6.0					15.0	25.50	98.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	29.40	128.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.0	3.0					10.0	22.00	150.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	25.00	175.30	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	5.5					14.0	30.80	206.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Girls 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Amelia Hawksford (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #821017</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	28.90	28.90	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	6.5					14.5	21.75	50.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	26.40	77.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	22.95	100.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	3.0	4.0					10.5	22.05	122.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.0					11.0	26.40	148.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	26.00	174.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.0	4.0					10.5	25.20	199.65	
<b>9 Bethany Walker (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #545376</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	28.05	28.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	17.25	45.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	24.80	70.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	3.0					10.0	17.00	87.10	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	3.5	4.5	4.0					12.0	20.40	107.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	3.0	2.5					9.5	20.90	128.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	2.5					10.5	21.00	149.40	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0					11.0	24.20	173.60	

## Group A Girls Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Rosie Wilson-Burrell (2001) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #837235</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	30.40	59.20	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	35.15	94.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	46.80	141.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	38.85	180.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	46.80	226.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	51.30	278.10	
<b>2 Gina Webb (2000) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #866833</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	29.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	33.15	62.40	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	91.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	39.90	131.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	44.40	175.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	46.80	222.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	39.60	261.90	
<b>3 Emily Field (2001) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #943757</b>													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	26.10	26.10	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	36.10	62.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	30.40	92.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	37.00	129.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	38.00	167.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	42.00	209.60	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	3.5	3.0	4.0					10.5	24.15	233.75	
<b>4 Amelia Hawksford (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #821017</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	33.60	62.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	25.20	87.60	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	33.25	120.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	38.40	159.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.5	5.5					14.0	37.80	197.05	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	35.70	232.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Girls Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Saffron Butler (2001) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #940938</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	28.80	28.80	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	25.90	54.70	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	28.80	83.50	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	28.90	112.40	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	38.50	150.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.0	4.0	5.0					14.0	33.60	184.50	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	27.90	212.40	
<b>6 Lucy Rose Ormondroyd (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #821018</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	28.05	52.05	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	24.00	76.05	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	21.25	97.30	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	25.50	122.80	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	37.40	160.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	30.00	190.20	

## Group B Girls Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Sephora Ford (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868627</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	28.80	57.60	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	34.20	91.80	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	44.40	136.20	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	3.5	3.5	4.0					11.0	30.80	167.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	37.40	204.40	
<b>2 Lara Jane Bradley (2002) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1133033</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	10	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	26.60	53.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	77.80	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	27.60	105.40	
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	31.35	136.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	31.90	168.65	
<b>3 Millie Hartley (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #967019</b>													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	20.80	20.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	28.90	49.70	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	22.95	72.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	34.10	106.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.0	3.0	3.5					9.5	22.80	129.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	31.00	160.55	
<b>4 Lydia Campbell (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1115751</b>													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	23.25	23.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	22.40	45.65	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	24.00	69.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	23.80	93.45	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	29.70	123.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	35.20	158.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group B Girls Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>5 Eleanor Monnelly (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134968</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	24.05	24.05	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	25.50	49.55	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	23.20	72.75	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	28.05	100.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	27.20	128.00	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	27.20	155.20	
<b>6 Charis Bell (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #971000</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	23.25	23.25	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	22.50	45.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	24.80	70.55	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	28.90	99.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	26.35	125.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	28.60	154.40	
<b>7 Nelly Thompson (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134962</b>													
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	22.40	22.40	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	24.30	46.70	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.5	5.5	4.5					14.5	27.55	74.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	28.05	102.30	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	21.60	123.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5					11.5	25.30	149.20	
<b>8 Sarah Glen (2003) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1239091</b>													
101B Forward Dive	7.5	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	23.25	23.25	
401B Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	20.30	43.55	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	22.50	66.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	27.20	93.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	2.0	2.0	2.5					6.5	11.05	104.30	2
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	36.30	140.60	
<b>9 Ruby Jamson (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1295677</b>													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	20.80	20.80	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	25.50	46.30	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	19.50	65.80	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	22.40	88.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	26.35	114.55	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	25.50	140.05	

## Group C Girls 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Leah Fletcher (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #917265</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	31.20	31.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	39.90	71.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	3.5					14.0	29.40	100.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	38.85	139.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	38.00	177.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	38.40	215.75	
<b>2 Chloe Johnson (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134950</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	33.30	61.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	26.60	87.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	8.0	6.5	7.0					21.5	45.15	133.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.5	6.5	6.0					20.0	38.00	171.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	31.90	202.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group C Girls 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>3 Beatrice Hargreaves (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1147518</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	6.5	7.5					21.5	30.10	30.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	35.15	65.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	4.0					14.5	30.45	95.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	35.70	131.40	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	28.60	160.00	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	35.00	195.00	
<b>4 Amelia Scott (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1110503</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	33.30	33.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	4.0					15.5	24.80	58.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	36.75	94.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	4.5	4.0					14.0	30.80	125.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	38.95	164.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	28.00	192.60	
<b>5 Eleanor Turner (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134962</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	26.40	26.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	33.25	59.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	27.30	86.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	29.70	116.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	32.55	149.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	35.20	184.40	
<b>6 Rosa Scally (2004) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1225002</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	21.00	21.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	31.50	52.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	31.35	83.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	27.20	111.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	32.30	143.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	32.55	175.90	
<b>7 Louisa Dickinson (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134965</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	26.25	26.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	27.30	53.55	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	5.5	6.0					15.5	26.35	79.90	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	3.5					12.5	22.50	102.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	25.60	128.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	30.40	158.40	
<b>8 Lily Godbole (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1110498</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	4.5					15.5	27.90	55.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.0					14.0	26.60	81.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	29.45	111.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	2.0	2.5					7.5	16.50	127.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	30.40	158.05	
<b>9 Daisy Fowler (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134182</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	20.25	20.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	24.50	44.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	30.60	75.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	29.70	105.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	131.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	3.0					13.0	24.70	156.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Group C Girls 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>10 Megan Beasley (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1230781</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	19.60	19.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	3.5					11.5	18.40	38.00	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	26.60	64.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	26.00	90.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	26.60	117.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	35.20	152.40	
<b>11 Madeline Green (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134956</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	27.00	27.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	25.90	52.90	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	6.0	4.5					15.0	27.00	79.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.5					11.5	21.85	101.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	128.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	4.5					12.0	22.80	150.95	

## Group E2/D Girls 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Maisie Bond (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134170</b>													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	66.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	31.20	97.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	34.65	132.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	36.10	168.40	
<b>2 Jenna Davison (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134172</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	33.30	33.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	68.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	97.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	7.0			17.0	32.30	129.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	162.80	
<b>3 Abbie Hindle (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1200537</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	24.00	24.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0			21.5	30.10	54.10	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	86.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			11.0	19.80	106.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	134.70	
<b>4 Melissa Barraclough (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1230677</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	56.65	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	82.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0			10.0	18.00	100.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	27.00	127.15	
<b>5 Sophie Price (2006) -- Sunderland City Dive Team #1209469</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.0	18.20	18.20	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	18.85	37.05	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	2.0	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			8.0	13.60	50.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	72.25	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.5	4.0			11.5	17.25	89.50	

## Mens 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Yona Knight-Wisdom (1995) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #307319</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5			22.5	58.50	58.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			21.5	64.50	123.00	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	58.50	181.50	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	61.50	243.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	66.65	309.65	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	62.40	372.05	
<b>2 Freddie Woodward (1995) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #230695</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	54.60	54.60	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	68.80	123.40	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	63.55	186.95	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	49.50	236.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	58.50	294.95	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	64.50	359.45	
<b>3 James Denny (1993) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #277588</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	58.50	58.50	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	1	2.9	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	49.30	107.80	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	40.50	148.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	8.0			22.0	66.00	214.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	8.5			23.5	72.85	287.15	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.5			20.5	61.50	348.65	
<b>4 Anthony Harding (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #454393</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	58.50	58.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.5	63.55	122.05	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			20.0	60.00	182.05	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	58.50	240.55	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	42.00	282.55	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	54.60	337.15	
<b>5 Ross Haslam (1997) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #144382</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.5	6.5	7.5	8.0	7.0			22.0	57.20	57.20	
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	3.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	4.5	6.5			18.0	57.60	114.80	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	6.5			21.5	64.50	179.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			22.0	66.00	245.30	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5	1.5			8.0	24.00	269.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.0	62.00	331.30	
<b>6 Ben Sambrook (1994) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #143021</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	55.90	55.90	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	65.10	121.00	
5333D Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists	1	2.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			18.0	46.80	167.80	
5335D Reverse 1½ Som 2½ Twists	1	3.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	52.50	220.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	49.45	269.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.5	55.50	325.25	
<b>7 William Hallam (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #498364</b>													
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.5	42.55	42.55	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	53.30	95.85	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.5	54.00	149.85	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	1	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0			10.5	31.50	181.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	65.10	246.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	46.20	292.65	
<b>8 Raffael Benitez (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868624</b>													
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	46.20	46.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			17.5	40.25	86.45	
303B Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	49.20	135.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	51.60	187.25	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	1	3.1	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.0			9.5	29.45	216.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0			21.0	54.60	271.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Oliver Hoban (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1169045</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.5	33.15	33.15	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	6.5	7.5	8.0		22.0	48.40	81.55	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.0	40.00	121.55	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	42.00	163.55	
5134D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.5	42.90	206.45	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.0	42.00	248.45	
<b>10 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #892540</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0		20.5	34.85	34.85	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.5		17.5	36.75	71.60	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0		19.5	40.95	112.55	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.5	6.5		20.0	40.00	152.55	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	45.60	198.15	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	40.70	238.85	
<b>11 Jake Passmore (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #922127</b>													
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0		14.0	33.60	33.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	4.5	7.0		17.5	42.00	75.60	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		15.0	34.50	110.10	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	35.70	145.80	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	36.30	182.10	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	6.0	5.5	4.0	5.0		15.0	31.50	213.60	
<b>12 Joseph Pashley (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1110501</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.5		18.0	30.60	30.60	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	41.80	72.40	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.0		10.0	21.00	93.40	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0		19.5	39.00	132.40	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.5	36.75	169.15	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	212.35	
<b>13 Isaac Trueman-Marsden (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #940309</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	31.45	31.45	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.5		17.5	38.50	69.95	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	32.00	101.95	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5		17.5	36.75	138.70	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	6.0	4.5	5.0	6.0		15.5	34.10	172.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5		14.5	34.80	207.60	
<b>14 Francis Curtis (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134177</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.5	31.45	31.45	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		17.0	37.40	68.85	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0		16.0	38.40	107.25	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	7.0		17.5	35.00	142.25	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	33.60	175.85	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	6.0	3.5	4.0	4.5		12.5	27.50	203.35	
<b>15 Adam Charity (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #970994</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		18.5	31.45	31.45	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.5	39.60	71.05	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	6.0	5.0	4.0	5.0		14.5	31.90	102.95	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5		11.0	26.40	129.35	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.5	33.00	162.35	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	40.95	203.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>16 Harrison Hartley (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1110492</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	28.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	62.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	36.00	98.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	125.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.0	30.80	156.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	4.5			8.5	20.40	176.55	

## Mens Open Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Elliot Beeden (1998) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #156180</b>													
107B Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	66.00	66.00	
407C Inward 3½ Somersaults	10	3.2	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	46.40	112.40	
307C Reverse 3½ Somersaults	10	3.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	68.00	180.40	
207C Back 3½ Somersaults	10	3.3	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	72.60	253.00	
109C Forward 4½ Somersaults	10	3.7	6.0	8.0	8.0					22.0	81.40	334.40	
5154B Forward 2½ Somersaults 2 Twists	10	3.3	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	59.40	393.80	
<b>2 Owen Harrison (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #716759</b>													
6243D Armstand Back Double Somersault 1½ Twists	10	3.2	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	67.20	67.20	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	55.10	122.30	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	8.5	8.0	8.5					25.0	70.00	192.30	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	10	2.8	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	53.20	245.50	
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	39.15	284.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.5	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	35.00	319.65	
<b>3 Conrad Lewandowski (2001) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #712219</b>													
107C Forward 3½ Somersaults	10	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	49.95	49.95	
5253B Back 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	10	3.2	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	57.60	107.55	
405B Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	47.60	155.15	
614B Armstand Double Somersault	10	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	39.60	194.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	39.20	233.95	
205B Back 2½ Somersaults	10	2.9	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	52.20	286.15	
<b>4 Harrison Case (2002) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #892540</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.0	6.0	5.5					18.5	37.00	37.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	39.90	76.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	44.85	121.75	
305C Reverse 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.9	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	52.20	173.95	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	7.5	6.5	6.0					20.0	56.00	229.95	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	45.90	275.85	
<b>5 Joe Stocking (2003) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1134958</b>													
5152B Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist	10	2.9	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	62.35	62.35	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	51.30	113.65	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	48.00	161.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	4.0	4.0	3.0					11.0	30.80	192.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	44.10	236.55	
622C Armstand Back Somersault	7.5	1.9	5.5	7.0	6.0					18.5	35.15	271.70	
<b>6 Joseph Pashley (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1110501</b>													
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	9.0	8.0	8.0					25.0	47.50	47.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	42.00	89.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	48.60	138.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	50.40	188.50	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	8.0	7.0	7.0					22.0	37.40	225.90	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	36.00	261.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Mens Open Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>7 Adam Charity (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #970994</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	39.90	39.90	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	34.20	74.10	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	30.40	104.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	46.80	151.30	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	56.70	208.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	36.30	244.30	
<b>8 Isaac Trueman-Marsden (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #940309</b>													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	39.90	39.90	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	2.0	2.0	2.0					6.0	12.60	52.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	48.00	100.50	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	52.65	153.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	41.00	194.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	39.90	234.05	
<b>9 Jake Passmore (2005) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #922127</b>													
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	42.90	42.90	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	43.20	86.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	34.00	120.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	37.40	157.50	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	5	2.5	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	43.75	201.25	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	29.75	231.00	
<b>10 Francis Curtis (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134177</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	28.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	33.30	62.10	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	40.85	102.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	39.90	142.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	37.20	180.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	37.00	217.05	
<b>11 Harrison Hartley (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1110492</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	27.20	27.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	42.90	70.10	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	30.60	100.70	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	37.95	138.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	40.70	179.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	34.80	214.15	

## Group A Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Alex Wood (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #545397</b>													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	5.0					18.5	31.45	59.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	5.0					13.5	21.60	81.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	27.20	108.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	6.5	5.0					17.0	37.40	146.15	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	1	2.5	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	42.50	188.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	40.80	229.45	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	6.0	6.5	5.0					17.5	45.50	274.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Bron Jenkinson (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #536800</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	31.45	31.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	58.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	28.00	86.45	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	23.80	110.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	39.60	149.85	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	4.0	5.0					13.0	33.80	183.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	26.00	209.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	34.10	243.75	
<b>3 Ben Patrick (1999) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #891038</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	29.75	29.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	7.0	5.5					18.0	27.00	56.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	26.40	83.15	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	22.10	105.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	29.40	134.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	44.20	178.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	34.10	212.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	29.90	242.85	
<b>4 Callum Bell (2000) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #970997</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	4.5	6.0					16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	24.75	51.95	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	28.00	79.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.5					17.5	29.75	109.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	6.0	4.5					15.5	32.55	142.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	2.0	2.0					7.0	16.80	159.05	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	3.5	4.0					11.0	26.40	185.45	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	33.60	219.05	
<b>5 Jacob Storey (2000) -- Darlington ASC #916815</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5					15.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	22.50	46.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	19.20	65.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	31.90	97.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	28.35	125.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	3.5					14.0	30.80	156.75	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	28.75	185.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	3.5					11.5	27.60	213.10	
<b>6 Robert Southby (2000) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #557513</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	4.5					15.5	26.35	26.35	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	21.00	47.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	20.80	68.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	3.5					12.5	25.00	93.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	25.20	118.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.0					14.5	31.90	150.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	31.90	182.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	4.0	4.0	2.5					10.5	27.30	209.45	
<b>7 Christopher Trotter (1999) -- Sunderland City Dive Team #1132948</b>													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	28.90	28.90	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	4.0					11.5	19.55	48.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	24.00	72.45	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	34.65	107.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	5.0					12.5	18.75	125.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	28.00	153.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	27.50	181.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	2.5	3.0	4.5					10.0	22.00	203.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group A Boys 1m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>8 Jack Mulhern (1999) -- Sunderland City Dive Team #1209473</b>													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	4.0	4.5				14.0	22.40	22.40	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5				14.0	28.00	50.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5				12.5	21.25	71.65	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	3.0	2.5	3.5				9.0	13.50	85.15	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.0	3.0	3.0				9.0	18.90	104.05	
104B	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	3.5	4.5	4.0				12.0	27.60	131.65	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	2.5	4.0				10.5	23.10	154.75	
5223D	Back Somersault 1½ Twists	1	2.3	3.0	3.5	3.5				10.0	23.00	177.75	

## Group A Boys Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Alex Wood (1999) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #545397</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.5				18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	40.95	70.55	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	25.50	96.05	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	40.95	137.00	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	42.90	179.90	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.5	5.0	5.0				15.5	40.30	220.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	55.35	275.55	

## Group B Boys Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Joseph Nichol (2002) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1133682</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	7.0	7.0	6.5				20.5	41.00	72.20	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	8.0	7.0	8.0				23.0	41.40	113.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.5				19.0	45.60	159.20	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	37.40	196.60	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	4.5	5.0	4.5				14.0	32.20	228.80	
<b>2 Elliot Johnson (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #868619</b>													
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.0	6.5	7.0				18.5	33.30	33.30	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	33.25	66.55	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	27.20	93.75	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	44.85	138.60	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5				15.0	36.00	174.60	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	35.70	210.30	
<b>3 Harrison Turner (2002) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #901788</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0				15.5	24.80	24.80	
401B	Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	25.20	50.00	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.0	6.0	5.5				16.5	31.35	81.35	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	38.40	119.75	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.5				11.0	22.00	141.75	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	39.60	181.35	
<b>4 Finlay Morris (2003) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #931824</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	24.00	24.00	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	32.40	56.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0				15.5	29.45	85.85	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5				12.5	27.50	113.35	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	34.00	147.35	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5				14.5	29.00	176.35	

## Group C Boys 3m

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Koben O`Driscoll (2005) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1225000</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	32.40	63.60	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0				16.0	32.00	95.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5				16.0	38.40	134.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	40.95	174.95	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	6.0	6.5				17.5	36.75	211.70	
<b>2 Elliott Dillon (2004) -- City of Leeds Diving Club #1244257</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5				18.0	25.20	25.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	6.0				20.0	38.00	63.20	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5				18.5	38.85	102.05	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	33.25	135.30	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0				18.5	37.00	172.30	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	37.40	209.70	
<b>3 Declan Rogan (2004) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #964990</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.5				19.5	31.20	31.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0				17.0	32.30	63.50	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.0				15.5	32.55	96.05	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	36.30	132.35	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	5.5	6.0				18.0	34.20	166.55	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	36.00	202.55	
<b>4 Noah Prasanto (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1134179</b>													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5				17.0	30.60	30.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	7.0	7.5				21.0	39.90	70.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.5				18.5	29.60	100.10	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	35.15	135.25	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	30.00	165.25	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	34.65	199.90	
<b>5 Arthur Turner-Rowe (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1196975</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0				18.5	29.60	29.60	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5				14.5	24.65	54.25	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	36.00	90.25	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	3.5	3.5				11.0	24.20	114.45	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5				17.5	33.25	147.70	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.0	7.0	7.0				20.0	40.00	187.70	
<b>6 James White (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1235003</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0				20.5	32.80	32.80	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5				17.0	30.60	63.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.0	4.0				13.0	24.70	88.10	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.0	4.5				15.0	30.00	118.10	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	4.0	4.0				13.0	31.20	149.30	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	3.0				13.5	28.35	177.65	
<b>7 Noah Glanville (2005) -- Sunderland City Dive Team #1107721</b>													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	24.80	24.80	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	26.35	51.15	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0				14.5	34.80	85.95	
5235D	Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	3.0	3.0	4.0				10.0	28.00	113.95	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0				12.0	24.00	137.95	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5				15.5	34.10	172.05	
<b>8 Zach Wilson-Burrell (2004) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1135348</b>													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	23.10	23.10	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0				15.0	25.50	48.60	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	32.40	81.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0				18.0	28.80	109.80	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	4.5				15.0	28.50	138.30	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5				16.5	31.35	169.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points



## Group C Boys 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>9 Nathaniel Greig (2005) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1235005</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	21.70	21.70	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	21.60	43.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5					15.0	24.00	67.30	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.0					13.5	25.65	92.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	29.45	122.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	36.30	158.70	
<b>10 Tom Pearce (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1230782</b>													
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	26.60	26.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	27.20	53.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	23.40	77.20	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.0	3.5					11.5	25.30	102.50	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.0					10.5	21.00	123.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.0					13.5	29.70	153.20	
<b>11 Ben Pearce (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1230780</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	21.70	21.70	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	24.75	46.45	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	27.00	73.45	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	3.0					10.5	19.95	93.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	119.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	24.70	144.50	
<b>12 Oscar Groundwater (2005) -- Harrogate District Diving Club #1319247</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	6.0					15.5	23.25	23.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	18.90	42.15	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.0					14.5	24.65	66.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	22.40	89.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	24.70	113.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	26.00	139.90	
<b>13 Lochlan Gibbons (2005) -- Sunderland City Dive Team #1229015</b>													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	18.75	18.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	3.0	4.5	2.0					9.5	13.30	32.05	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	21.25	53.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.0	4.0					11.5	20.70	74.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	20.00	94.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	27.55	121.55	
<b>14 Thane Holden-Dalby (2005) -- Darlington ASC #1258983</b>													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	23.80	23.80	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	18.85	42.65	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	20.40	63.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	28.80	91.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	23.20	115.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	115.05	1

## Group E2/D Boys 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>1 Jack Burrows (2006) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1245058</b>													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	62.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	95.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	132.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	32.30	164.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

## Group E2/D Boys 3m

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
<b>2 Theo Wellington (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1239628</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	30.60	53.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	85.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	111.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	137.10	
<b>3 Owen Taylor (2006) -- City of Bradford Esprit Diving #1225794</b>													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	48.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	78.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	23.40	102.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	133.35	
<b>4 Oscar Wilcox (2007) -- City of Sheffield Diving Club #1235004</b>													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	22.40	22.40	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	50.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	75.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	101.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	29.45	130.60	